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EA1500 

EA1500-O Outdoor Erbium Doped Fiber Amplifier  
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Performance characteristics  
 

• Adopted internationally renowned brand low noise pump lasers, low distortion, wide 
band, high output optical power.  

• Imported high-performance erbium-doped fiber, high energy conversion efficiency.  

• Optical power receiving range -5dBm ~ +10dBm, optical power output 13~26dBm.  

• 32-bit ARM control chip, real-time monitoring of the working status and operating 
parameters, light control output accuracy of ± 0.1dBm.  

• Working mode APC/ACC optional.  

• Output power +0.2~-4dBm adjustable.  

• All control circuits and devices use high efficiency switching chips, and the overall 
power   consumption is ≤ 15W.  

• Standard SNMP network management enables remote parameter monitoring and 
reset. 

 
 

Applications  
 
This equipment is an outdoor erbium-doped fiber amplifier independently researched and 
developed by the company. The product adopts high heat-conducting die-casting 
aluminum profiles as a whole. The housing has high thermal conductivity and good 
waterproof performance. It is a harsh environment and is not conducive to the secondary 
construction of remote areas. Network, the ideal product for long-distance transmission in 
1550nm optical signals 
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Block Diagram 
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Technical Parameters 
Technical Parameters EA1500-O Note 

Working bandwidth 1535~1565 nm  

Input optical power range -5dBm~ +10dBm Nominal input +3dBm 

Output optical power range （13~26）dBm  

Output power stability ±0.1 dBm  

Noise Figure ≤ 5.0 dB 
@+0dBm input, λ 

=1550nm 

Return 
Loss 

Input side ≥ 45 dB  

Output side ≥ 45 dB  

Optical connector type SC/APC（Standard）&FC/APC 
Customers can 

customize 

C/N ≥ 50 dB Test conditions are 
performed 
according to GT/T 
184-2002 

C/CTB ≥ 63 dB 

C/CSO ≥ 63 dB 

Voltage AC60V;AC220V 
Customers can 

customize 

Total power consumption ≤ 10 W  

Range of working 
temperature -40 - +50 ℃ 

 

Maximum working relative 

humidity 
Up to 95% non-condensing 

 

Storage temperature range -30 ~ +70 ℃  

Maximum storage relative 

humidity 
Up to 95% non-condensing 

 

Dimensions 333(L)*218(W)*126(H) mm  

Package size 342*232*164 mm  

Weight (including packing 
box) 4 kg 
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EA1500-O- - - - 

O ： Outdoor 

Model guide 
EA1500-O - Overall Power Value - Input Optical Connector Type - Output Optical 

Connector Type+Supply voltage: 

 

Supply voltage (2: 200V; 1: 110V; 9: 90V; 6: 60V) 

Output connector from (same as input connector) 

Input connector from (SA: SC/APC; SP: SC/PC; FA: FC/APC; FP:FC/PC 

optional） Output power (13-26dBm optional) 

 

Example: EA1500-O-22-SA-SA-2 

Explanation: This is field optical fiber amplifier, Output power is 22dBm, input connector is 

SC/APC, output optical connector is SC/APC, power supply voltage is 220V. 

 

 

 

◼ Package & Label 

 

 1 pc/box   
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For More Information 

Please visit our website www.comcast-sa.com or contact your local sales 

representative. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Comcast México  

Ovearseas Sales Subsidiary  

Cal. Lázaro Cárdenas #1309 

Col. Colón industrial CP.44940 

Guadalajara, Jalisco  

Tel. +52 33 38607059 

Info.mx@comcast-sa.com 

Comcast Guatemala  

Ovearseas Sales Subsidiary  

20 calle 23-70 Zona 10 

Guatemala 

Tel. +506 4004 1400 

Gerente.gua@comcast-sa.com 

Comcast Nicaragua  

Ovearseas Sales Subsidiary  

3ra. Entrada las Colinas, Embajada 

De cuba 1C, Este, Casa #34 

Mangua, Nicaragua 

Te, +1809 5711033 

Admin.nic@comcast-sa.com 

Comcast El Salvador  

Ovearseas Sales Subsidiary  

51 Av. Norte # 159 entre calle 

poniente y Av. Roosevelt 

San Salvador, El Salvador 

Tel. +503 7950 4882 

Info.sc@comcast-sa.com 

Comcast Republican 

Dominican 

Ovearseas Sales Subsidiary  

Winston Churchill No. S, Suite 3F, 

Distrito NAcionall 

Santo Domingo, Dominican Rpublic 

Te.+ 1 809 571 1033 

http://www.comcast-sa.com/

